
Day Date Notable Planned Event

Tuesday 19 March 2024 KTSCC AGM (Evening)

Thursday 11 April 2024 Croquet Section AGM (Early Evening)

Saturday 11 May 2024 AC Match at Bury  - National knockout tournament

Wednesday 15 May 2024 WMCF GC Kenilworth  'A' Team v 'B' Team at Kenilworth

Saturday 18 May 2024 National Croquet Week Begin

Thursday 23 May 2024 WMCF AC - Kenilworth v Broadwas at Broadwas

Sunday 26 May 2024 National Croquet Week Afternoon GC Event to all comers

Tuesday 28 May 2024 National Croquet Week End

Friday 31 May 2024 WMCF GC 'B' Team -  Kenilworth v Eardisley at Kenilworth

Sunday 02 June 2024 1st GC Doubles Competition

Saturday 15 June 2024 All England Handicap Championship

Wednesday 19 June 2024 Hospitality Event  (Kenilworth 41 Club)

Friday 28 June 2024 WMCF GC 'A' Team - Kenilworth v Himley at Himley

Wednesday 03 July 2024 WMCF AC -  Kenilworth v Church Stretton at Kenilworth

Tuesday 09 July 2024 Hospitality Event (Orsted - Through KTSCC)

Wednesday 10 July 2024 Hospitality Event (The Catenians)

Saturday 13 July 2024 Kenilworth & Pindi Cup 1st Round Deadline + Kenilworth v Stourbridge Away (Friendly)

Wednesday 17 July 2024 Hospitality Event (Kenilworth Supper Club)

Thursday 18 July 2024 Hospitality Event (WI) - Afternoon

Sunday 21 July 2024 Tennis/Squash/Padel Sections Croquet Day

Monday 22 July 2024 WMCF GC 'A' Team- Ken v Eardisley at Eardisley+KTSCC Squash Camp

Wednesday 24 July 2024 WMCF GC 'B' Team -  Kenilworth v Himley at Himley

Friday 26 July 2024 Kenilworth v Sapcote Away (GC Friendly)

Saturday 27 July 2024 July Level & Wells Cup Semis and Finals

Sunday 28 July 2024 July Level & Wells Cup Semis and Finals

Tuesday 06 August 2024 Kenilworth v Worcester Norton at Kenilworth (GC Friendly)

Tuesday 13 August 2024 WMCF GC 'B' Team -  Kenilworth v Broadwas at Kenilworth

Wednesday 14 August 2024 Hospitality Event (Soroptomists)

Sunday 18 August 2024 2nd GC Doubles Competition

Wednesday 21 August 2024 Hospitality Event (Kenilworth & Balsall Common Lions) & Ken v Stoney Stratford Away

Thursday 22 August 2024 WMCF GC 'A' Team Kenilworth v Broadwas at Broadwas

Wednesday 28 August 2024 Hospitality Event (Norton Lindsey WI)

Saturday 07 September 2024 Deadline for GC Kenilworth Cup Quarter and Semi Finals

Friday 13 September 2024  GC Friendly Kenilworth v Stourbridge at Kenilworth (All Day)

Saturday 14 September 2024 Deadline for GC Pindi Cup Quarter and Semi Finals + Ladies Trophy (Handicap)

Wednesday 18 September 2024 WMCF AC -  Kenilworth v Eardisley at Kenilworth

Friday 20 September 2024  GC Friendly Kenilworth v Northampton at Kenilworth (All Day)

Saturday 21 September 2024 AC Castle Cup Final (All Day)

Wednesday 25 September 2024 AC St. Georges Cup Final (Afternoon)

Sunday 29 September 2024 Kenilworth Cup and Pindi Cup Finals Day

Sunday 06 October 2024 Kenilworth Festival (Provisional)

Repeating Events

Roll up GC social session :- Monday Afternoons (2:00 -5:00)

Roll up GC social session :- Thursday Afternoons Summer (H/Cap 10 or Under 2:00-5:00) (All Comers 5:00 - 8:00)

Roll up GC social session :- Thursday Afternoons Winter  (All Comers 2:00-5:00)

Roll up AC social session :- Thursday Mornings (10:00-1:00)

U3A GC Morning - Normally every 2nd & 4th Wednesday of each Month (with some exceptions throughout the year)

Please Note: The  above sessions will not  run if the lawns are under maintenance or are not playable.

Disruption to the schedule is likely during the Winter Months.
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